WARRANTY DEED

Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure

MAIL TO:

The Wirbicki Law Group Attn: Foreclosure Dept. 33 W. Monroe Street, Ste. 1140 Chicago, IL 60603 Doc#: 1306529070 Fee: \$42.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/06/2013 12:49 PM Pg: 1 of 3

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Grantee
Bank of America
7105 Corporate Drive
Plano, TX 75024

(The Above Space for Recorder's Use Only)

THIS INDENTURE WIT N. SSETH, that the Grantors, Roxanne M. Klujewski Married to Gregory Klujewski and Kristen J. Trevino, Unmarried, of the County of Cook and State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten and no/hundredths (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good rod valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS AND WARRANTS unto Bank of America, N.A., the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, to wit:

NOFFICIAL Q

LOT 111 IN TIFFANY PLACE UNIT 3, BFING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THE FOF REOCRDED OCTOBER 19, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88481204, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

C/K/A: 295 Chrisman Drive, Streamwood, Illinois 60107

PIN: 06-14-416-030-0000

Mortgage Identification Number (MIN):

HEREBY releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Kornestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

In Witness Whereof, the Grantors aforesa	id has hereunto set their hands are seal this day of
DUMAY, 2012.	SAMANTHA LYNN ACEVED D Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires
Roxanne M. Klujewski (seal)	July 20, 2016  Kristen J. Trevino  (sea!)
Gregory K. Opewski (seal)	RESESESESESESESES MI VILLAGE OF STREAMWOOD MI MI REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX MI MI MI
	037241 \$ EYEMPT IN



STATE OF TIME UNOFFICIA	AL COPY
STATE OF COOL D	
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	
I,	t, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
STATE OF Trues ) SS COUNTY OF MONTE (DING)	OFFICIAL SEAL WENDY N DAVIS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 13, 2016
I, Level Detary Public, in that the mortgagor Kristen J. Tree ino, who are personally knot the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person the said instrument as a free and volunter, act for the uses and p	and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered
Given under my hand and notarial seal his day of, 2012.	SAMANTHA LYNN ACEVEDO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 20, 2016
	Pyne,
	COUNTY :: LINOIS TRANSFER STAMP
	, <sub>C</sub>
* If Grantors are also Grantees you may want to stri	ke Release & Waiver of Homestead Pights.
EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH	Re Release & Walter of Homestern Co.
TRANSFER ACT, DATE: 2/28/13	
** This conveyance must contain the name and addre 5020) and name and address of the person preparing the in	ss of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (55 ILCS 5/3-strument: (55 ILCS 5/3-5022).
THIS INSTRUMENT THE WIRBICKI L	WAS PREPARED BY:

CHICAGO, IL 60603

FILE: W12-4781



1306529070 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity ecognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

2013

nu Mach 5th

· //
Signature: A Daniel Man
Grantor or Agent
Notary Public - State of Binois My Commission Expires Jun 23, 2015
et the name of the grantee shown on the deed or either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold after to real estate in Illinois or other entity as or acquire at the to real estate under the laws of the grantee or Agent
OFFIGIAL SEAL JCHM D. MAY Notary Public State of Illinois My correspond from Jun 23, 2315  ratement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)